

S. No. 210

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 246/2015
IA No. 01/2016

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishnu Gupta, Advocate

V/s

Mohd. Riaz and anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate
for Respondent No. 1
None for Respondent No. 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

IA No. 01/2016

This is an application seeking release of the award amount, pending consideration of the appeal.

The application, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed and a sum of ₹ 8 lakhs shall be released in favour of claimant/respondent No. 1. This shall be subject to the applicants submitting an undertaking that in case the appellant succeeds in the appeal, they shall refund the amount received along with simple interest to the appellant-Insurance Company.

MA No. 246/2015

List on 10.09.2020.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.08.2020
Angita