

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 246/2015
IA No. 1/2016

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd

...Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishnu Gupta, Advocate.

v/s

Mohd. Riaz and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. F.A. Natnoo, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Heard.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice to the respondents.

Notice waived by Mr. F.A. Natnoo, AAG on behalf of the respondents.

Record has been received.

List for final hearing on 02.08.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.07.2021
Renu