

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 246/2015

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishnu Gupta, Advocate.

**vs**

Mohd. Riaz and another .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. F. A. Natnoo, learned counsel appearing for respondents shall produce the translated version of the statement of the claimant only.

List on 17.03.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
17.02.2022  
Sahil Padha