

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 246/2015.

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishnu Gupta, Adv.

Vs

Mohd. Riaz and anr.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.

List on 12.10.2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu
24.08.2023
Paramjeet

