

Serial No. 27

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- MA No. 246/2015

**Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.** .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishnu Gupta, Advocate.

**Vs**

**Mohd. Riaz and Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(12.10.2023)**

On account of adjournment motion laid by the learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned.

List on 28.11.2023.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
12.10.2023**

*Bunty*