

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA 246/2015

Oriental Assurance Co. Ltd.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishnu Gupta, Advocate

vs

Mohd.Riaz & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
29.08.2024

Due to paucity of time, matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List on **01.10.2024**.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
29.08.2024
Bir