

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 246/2015

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishnu Gupta, Advocate

V/s

Mohd Riaz & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.12.2025

1. Await appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. List on **25.02.2026**.



JAMMU
20.12.2025
Asif Tantray