

Regular List  
Serial No. 81

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 246/2015

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vishnu Gupta, Advocate.

**Vs**

Mohd. Riaz & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(07.05.2026)**

List this appeal on **14.05.2026**.

**JAMMU**  
**07.05.2026**  
*Shivalee*

